Non-conformité de plus des 70% des spécifications techniques ; 
4. Absence des références dans le domaine ; 
5. Absence d’une caution de soumission ; 
6. Absence d’une attestation de capacité financière ou d’une ligne de crédit d’un montant d’au 
moins 32 000 000 (Trente-deux millions) FCFA ; 
7. Absence des documents des SAV et de garantie ; 
8. Délai de livraison supérieur à 45 (quarante-cinq) jours. 

13. ATTRIBUTION DE LA LETTRE COMMANDE 
L’Autorité Contractante attribuera la Lettre Commande au soumissionnaire présentant l’Offre

[...]

The maximum deadline for the supply of this vehicle is 45 days, the deadline runs as from 
the date of the notification of an Administrative Service Order to the supplier. 

4-PROVISIONAL COST 
            The provisional cost for the operation following prior studies stands at thirty five 
millions (35 000 000) francs CFA 

5- PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: 

The participation in the present consultation is open to all companies of Cameroonian 
right (law) specialized in the supply of vehicles and who are based in Cameroon. 

6-FINANCING: 

The vehicle subject of the present consultation is financed by FEICOM, Exercise 2023.

[...]

3) Non conformity of more than 70% of the technical specification; 

4) Absence of references in the domain; 

5) Absence of a bid bond. 

6) Absence of an attestation of financial capacity or a credit line of an amount of 
32 000 000 (thirty two million) FCFA, 

7) Absence of SAV and guarantee documents, 

8) Execution deadline more than 45 days, 

13- AWARD OF THE JOBBING ORDER 
     The Contracting Authority shall award the jobbing order to the lowest bidder, who 
presents the required financial, technical and administrative capacities, resulting from the